Rancangan Indikator dan Target Kinerja LRBRL Tahun 2025-2029

No

Kegiatan

Sasaran
Kegiatan

No

Indikator Sasaran
Kegiatan

Target 2025-2029

2025

2026 2027 2028

2029

Dukungan
Manajemen
BPPSDMKP

Tata Kelola
Pemerintahan
yang Efektif dan
Akuntabel bidang
Penyuluhan dan
Pengembangan
Sumber Daya
Manusia Kelautan
dan Perikanan

Persentase
Rekomendasi Hasil
Pengawasan yang
Dimanfaatkan untuk
Perbaikan Kinerja
LRBRL (%)

85

86 87 88

89

Indikator Kinerja
Pelaksanaan
Anggaran LRBRL
(Nilai)

92

92,1 92,15 92,2

92,2

Penilaian Mandiri
SAKIP LRBRL

80

80,1 80,15 80,2

80,2

Nilai Kinerja
Perencanaan
Anggaran LRBRL
(Nilai)

71,5

81,75 82 82,25

82,5

Indeks
Profesionalitas ASN
LRBRL (Indeks)

81,5

81,55 81,6 81,65

81,7

Persentase
Rencana Umum
Pengadaan PBJ
yang Diumumkan

80

81 82 83

84
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pada SIRUP
LRBRL (%)

Tingkat Kepatuhan
Pengelolaan BMN
LRBRL (%)

80

81

82

83

84

Nilai PNBP LRBRL
(Rupiah)

26.500.000

30.008.000

32.600.000

35.900.000

39.500.000

Kemitraan yang
Disepakati dan/atau
Ditindaklanjuti
LRBRL (Kemitraan)

10.

Persentase
Dukungan
Manajemen Teknis
dan Kegiatan
Strategis Lainnya
LRBRL (%)

100

100

100

100

100

11.

Nilai Keterbukaan
Informasi Publik

90

90,1

90,15

90,2

90,2
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